SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 6/1.0
- COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA (0

FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency SUBMITT DATE:
- ' ' July 19, 2012

SUBJECT: Mead Valley Library — Change Order No. 5

RECOMMENDED MOTION: ‘That the Board of Suervisors approve and authorize the Chairman of the
Board to execute the attached Change Order No. 5 between Stronghold Engineering, Inc. and the County
of Riverside for the itemized list of revisions attached hereto in the amount of $68,616.

(U]

=

% BACKGROUND: On June 28, 2011, the Board of Directors awarded construction of the Mead Valley

% Library Project to Stronghold Engmeenng, Inc. - :

8
2
g
]

The attached change order is an itemized list of revisions that were requfred as part of the final building

- | departmenl plan check correclions and also involved reld directives that addressed Request for
Informatlon (RFI s)

| (continued) | | o /A;:/: Z‘ g -/. / |
- €D BY CIP | ~ "Robert Field |
~ Assistant County Executive Oﬁ" cer/EDA

FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

"PAUL ANGULO,

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

Christopher Hans . .
. ~ Current F.Y. Total Cost: ~ $68,616 In Current Year Budget: E Yes
FlNDA:_&AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: - $0 Budget Adjustment: . No
I Annual Net County Cost: , © 80 For Fiscal Year: ‘ 2012/13
COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No o : |
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 1-215 Corridor Redevelopment Project Area Capital , Positions To Be 0o
=" | Improvement Bond Proceeds (previously approved budget) Deleted Per A-30
= = : ‘ . , _Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
|cEQ. RECOMMENDATION: T APPROVE |

i

& é/ County Executwe Offlce Signature / enni Sarggm_/
2 | % MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
E’l I?_“I THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY \

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervusor Stone and duly

- carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as

8 recommended

i

53 Ayes:  Buster, Tavaglione, Stone Benont and Ashley

Dep't Recomm.:

Nays: None _ Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None . : ‘
Date: - July 31, 2012’

‘xc:  RDA, EDA, Auditor, CIP
. ’ ' ‘ |
| Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.11 of 6/28/11; District: 1/1 lAgenda Numbe4 8
' ATTACHMENTS FILED -

EDA-00ta-F11

JP—— 0 WITH THE O ERIK ME THE ROARD : " Form 11 (Rev 06120031



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
Mead Valley Library — Change Order No. 5

July 19, 2012

Page 2

BACKGROUND:

Change Order No. 5 is well within the 10% contingency establlshed in-the project budget and is also
included in the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS), as approved by the Oversight
Board and the California Department of Finance. The cost for Change Order No. 5 will not be an
additional cost to the pro;ect as it is accounted for in the approved budget and a budget adjustment
is not requnred

Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order No. 5 in the amount of $68,616 for the
revisions that were required as part of the final building department plan check corrections and field
directives that addressed Request for Information (RFI’s) for the project as attached hereto.

Attached:

e Change Order No. 5

RF:LB:TM:CW:GP:mr 11596 ED1504001012 ‘
"~ S\RDACOM\FORMS 11N PROCESS\11596-ED1504001012-Mead Valley lerary—CO#S doc

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev wmo)
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roject Manager (s:gnature)ﬁ Date
@p &loplrp  Heres —

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE EDA AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

Date: 6/18/2012 Project: Mead Valley Library

To Contractor: Project No: 20110060 - ED15040010
Stronghold Engineering Distribution:
2000 Market Street Project Manager Construction Manager
Riverside, CA 92501 Contractor Inspector
) : Fiscal Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to
include all charges or indirect arising out of this work:

1) PCO #5 Bulletin #1 ltemized list of revisions attached hereto
ADD $ 6861580

2)
ADD
3)
DEDUCT
4)
DEDUCT
5)
ADD
6)
DEDUCT
7)
ADD
8)
ADD
9)
ADD
10)
ADD
11)
ADD
The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 0 calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days): 395
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar'days): 25
Revised Construction Duration (calender days): 420
Original Contract Cormnpletion Date: . 8/25/2012
Revised Contract Completion Date: 9/19/2012

NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by
Form 11 as indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

e

The undersi'g,éon actor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work
already contfacted fgr, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all
materials, except af fnay otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and
will accepy as ful :

Original Contract $ 8,660,127.00
Prior Authorized [ XJADD { ]} DED $ 144,126.22
Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 8,804,253.22
Authorized Changes on this C.O.
( Additon $ 68,615.80
Deduction $ 0.00
£y .
pfan of the Board Pwed name NET: [X]Addition [ ]Deduction s 68,615.80

A= /éf/ I~

Architect (srgnat J Including this Change Order $ 8,872,869.02
Liitow Ay é‘f e ATTEST:

Architect's Printed name

/&[’W? / ¢ /}0/90/3\

Profect Manager's Printed name Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 3-29-12

APPR( VED COUNTY COUNSEL




STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING, INC.

Corporate Office: '
2000 Morkel Sireet, Riverside, CA 92501 « Tel {251) 684- 9303 Fax {951) 684-9329 - Estimafing Fax (95!} 684-3813

Established 1991

To : GLORIA PEREZ- REGIONAL MGR- RIVERSIDE COUNTY EDA
From : DENNY MCGAHEY
Date : JUNE 13, 2012

Subject : MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY- BULLETIN #1 NARRATIVE-PCO#5

PROJECT :PROJECT# 11005- MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY- PERRIS CA

- Dear Gloria,

The attached cost proposal is an itemized llst of revisions required as part of the final building department plan
check corrections. There are also a few items included in the attached list which involved field directives from the
owner to address RFI’s associated with this project, such as item 5, which was a work around to circumvent the
buried rock discovered at two proposed caisson footing locations.

The net cost for all items is $68,615.80, and are broken down in and inéorporated into the attached PCO for your

review and approval. Your help expediting review and approval of these critical items would be greatly
appreciated.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EXCELLENCE

www.strongholdengineering.com

" California . Arizona . Nevada . Florida . Hawaii ’ . international
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Mead Valley Library Bulletin 1 Changes

Description Sub Cost

Added Steps at grade beam on g/l 4 between K & | Upland $ 2,095.42
Add one roof access ladder Campbeil $ 1,270.60
Add railing Campbel $ 6,531.40
Added plaster yardage Nurse $ 2,101.00
Change two caissions to pads due to rock

Rebar Upland 3 1,112.28

Concrete and grading Pierce $ 4,295.25
Add 9 fire alarm duct detectors as per EOR HCI $ 4,134.44
Misc Steel Changes

Add bent plate Campbell $ 2,699.77

Rework column per RF! 31r Campbell $ 1,163.52

Rework to clean up column alignment Campbell $ 1,986.97

Rework column C-4014 due to misalignment Campbell $ 598.85

Add C8 Channels for bent plate- 15 outriggers Campbell $ 5,539.38
Change Timely Frames to Custom Color Whitehead 3 3,059.03
Add 1 Roof Hatch ( do we need ladder up or rail?) Archibald $ 1,200.00
Change rigid from 1" to 4" on SSMR Archibald $ 15,355.26
Add 3 hose bibbs in recessed boxes La Habra $ 6,032.00
Subtotal $ 59,075.17
Mark Up $ 8,861.27

$ 67,936.44

Bonds $ 679.36
[Total $ 68,615.80 |




UPLAND CONTRACTING, INC.

P.0. BOX 3877

ONTARIO, CA 91761-0983
(909) 983-3656

' _ CHANGE ORDER NO.
Attn: Buster Casler - C.0. 15511

BILLTO:  Stronghold Engineering DATED:
2000 Market Street November 8, 2011
Riverside, CA 92501 o DETAILER:
Paul
JOB # JOB NAME . LOCATION
3684 , Mead Valley Library o ~ Mead Valley
| | DESCRIPTI_ON
CHANGE ORDER:

ADDED STEP BARS ON GRADE BEAM ON GRID LINE 4 BETWEEN
LINESK & I. ' '

MATERIAL m———— $ 809.60 APPROVED BY:
LABOR——-----—--13 MH 975.00 NAME:

SHIPPING - . 0.00 TITLE:

DETAILING -~—--—0.5 : 37.50 THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AUTHORIZES

U.C... TO PROCEED WITH THIS CHANGE

SUB-TOTAL - $ - 1,822.10 ORDER AT PRICE SHOWN,
PROFIT --memeeee 136.66
OVERHEAD -—---- 136.66

TOTAL e $ 2,095.42




> S Change Order Request
CERTIFIED, inc. | Request .
ST CCllob Ko, 1
DATE: 08117411
Description of WMethod/source for change
DETAIL LADDERS (4 LOCATIONS!} BULLETIN #01 ADDED ROOF ACCESS5 LADDERS DETAIL
SHOP: RECEIVE MATERIAL LAY-OUT, CUT, FIT-UP,WELD AND FiNISH 11/A12.7 AT 4 LOCATIONS. LADDERS ARE MADE GF
SMDOTH GRIND SURFACE, PRIME AND SHIP TO JOBSITE, STEEL WITH RETRACTABLEN TELESCOPING SAFETY
FIELD: RECEIVE MATERIAL, LAY-OUT, FIT-UP, ATTACH. POST. PER SPEC 635000 SECTION A/2.04 PRINIE
PAINTED FINISH,
Detailing 6.00 480.00 |
With Allowable Mark Up 72.00
TOTAL 552.00
Materials
Shop Expenses (rents, equipment) 24.00 Hours $ 18.00 % 432.00
Shop Supplies {consumables, widg. wire, etc) 24.00 : Hours 3 900 |3 216.00
Field Suppties {wire, gasses, etc.) 16.00 ) Hours $ 9001 |% 144.00
Materials: FLAT BAR, RUNGS, CONNECTION . i
BOLTS, PRIMER, SAFET POST 1.00 : $887.00 3 887.00
Subtotal 0.00 $ 1,679.00
With Alowable Mark Up ‘ 15% $ 25185
TOTAL - ' $1,930.85
Shop Hourly Rate 24.00 Hours $ 3584 $ 860.16
Shop wage ) 0.00 $ 25.00
Worker's comp. (27.11%) $ 6.78
Payroll tax (13.63%) 3 3.41
Benefits/Medical ’ 0.65
Subtotai” ) 3 35.84
With Atlowable Mark Up ' 15% $ 129.02
TOTAL $ 989.18
CCl Field Labor ; 16.00 Hours $ 7598 $ 1.215.68
Ironworker Base Labor Rate ‘ 3 33.00
Health and Welfare Fund Contribution $ 12.39
Pension Fund Contribution $ 11.00
Training Fund 3 0.92
Payroll tax {13.63%) $ 449
Workers Compensalion {42.97%) $ 14.18
_Subtotal $ 7598
With Aliowabie Mark Up 15% $ 182.35
TOTAL $ - 1,398.03
Crane and Operator, surcharge, fuet . Hours $ 194.00 $ -
Truck wiwelding Per hour Hours 1% 35.00 3 -
Euel - Truck wiwelder Per hour Hours 1% 14.00 $ -
Delivery Truck {16,000 avw) Per hour 2.00 Hours $ 2500 3 50.00
Delivery Truck (25,000 qvw) Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 55.00 $ -
Fue! - Delivery Truck Per hour 2.00 Hours 3 24 .00 $ 48.00
Subtotal $ 98.00
With Allowabte Mark Up 15% $ 14.70
Subtotal ) ) 3 112.70
Subtotal 3 498277
Liability Insurance (.02%) x change order : 2% $ 99.66
TOTAL - > > > =2 $ . 5,082.42
lPrepared By: J _‘——{—E \
This Change Order Will Add l 2 ] Days to Const.Schedule Approved by: TN

% 270, &2
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RETRACTABLEN .———
TELESCOPING SAFETY
POST (1-1/2"x133) SQ.
TUBING

N\
AN

SINGLE PLY
ROOFING
MEMBRANE ON
RIGID INSULATION
O/ METAL DECK

-

|

30"x36" ROOF
HATCH.

3/4" DIA. RUNGS ——|
@ 12" 0.C.

) T
0y

1/2" DIA. BOLTS @ ——
EA. BENT PLATE
WITH 3/16" FILLET
ALL AROUND.

5/8" TYPE "X' ——i
GYP. BOARD

1/4“x8" STEEL
BACKING PLATE

—

o

16 GA. STEEL
BENT PLATE CURB

EQ

1/2")(3“
PLATE RAIL

L

__]__;

CEILING AS OCCURS, _‘/
SEE REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS

BT/ LN

EQ

... [ TOP&BOT.
3/16"° “EA. STUD

. PAINTED 3/4" x 2'-0"
WIDE EXTERIOR

'""‘r—"[\r"r"r““

My

WELD TO MTL. >N o PLYWOOD KICK BOARD
NP O 3nwaatxa/4a” BeNT PLATE
‘ oo ™ @ TOP & BOTTOM TYP.
- I R
< I GRT'EE
. 1
3 .
” ¥
, e 4"x8"x1/2" BASE PLATE
/2\ ’ W/ (2) 1/2" DIA.
T HILTI EMBEDED 2 1/4"
' Scale 7, N1
Roof Access Hatch and Ladder-Metal Deck T \11>

Y

—AA_ A JL/‘/‘\/\’)K/“/\/W\\/“/\\/MVMJ




Change Order Request

CAMPBELL
CERTIFIED, inc.

STEEL CONSTRUCTORS RequestNo.
A

CClioh Mo, 434 2

Area/ Building -
EXTERIOR STAIRS AND RAMPS
DATE: G8126#41
% nge
DETAIL HANDRAIL AT 2 EXTERIOR STAIRS AND 1 RAMP. PER BULLETIN #01 A1.0 ADDED DETAIL REQUESTING
MATERIAL: 1-1/2” STD PIPE (BLACK FINISH) 100 LF HAKNDRAILS AT RAMP AND STAIR WALLS.
SHOP: RECEIVE MATERIAL, LAY-DUT,CUT, FIT-UP,WELD AND GRIND SEE ATTACHED SHEETS.
FIELD: FIELD MEASURE,RECEIVE MATERIAL LAY-OUT, FIT-UP DRILL
AND CONNECT RAILS.
Detailing 80.00 640.00
With Allowable Mark Up . 0.15 $ 96.00
TOTAL : : $ 736.00
Materials :
Shop Expenses (rents, equipment) : 40.00 C Hours $ 18.00 3 720.00
Shop Supplies (consumables, widg. wire, etc) N 40.00 ' Hours 13 38.00 3 360.00
Field Supplies {wire, gasses, etc.) 24.00 Hours 1% 9.00 3 218.00
Materials: 1-1/2 PIPE 5TD $CH-40
1.00 E $375.00 $ 375.00
Subtotal . 0.00 $ 1.671.00
With Allowable Mark Up g g 15%| 1% 250.65
TOTAL : , $1,921.65
Shop Hourly Rate ' 40.00 Hours 1% 3584 $ 1,433.60
Shop wage : 0.00 1% 2500
Worker's comp. (27.11%) 13 6.78
Payroll tax {13.63%) 1% 3.41
Benefits/Medical N 0.65
Subtotal $ 3584
With Allowable Mark Up g 15% 3 215.04
TOTAL . $ 1,648.64
CC! Field Labor 24.00 Hours $§ 7598 $ 1,823.52
Ironworker Base Labor Rate $ 33.00
Health and Welfare Fund Contribution $ 12.39
Pension Fund Contribution 3 11.00
Training Fund 1% 0.92
Payroll tax (13.63%) $ 4.49
Workers Compensation (42.97%) 13 1418
Subtotal 13 7598
With Allowable Mark Up - 15% 3 273.53
TOTAL $ 2,097.05
Crane and Operator, surcharge, fuel Hours $ 194.00 3 -
Truck wiwelding Per hour Hours $ 3500 $ -
Fuel - Truck wiwelder Per hour : Hours 1% 14.00 $ -
Delivery Truck (10,000 gvw) Per hour 1000 Hours |3 25.00 $ -
Delivery Truck (25,000 qvw} Per hour E 0.00 Hours 3 55.00 3 -
Fuel - Delivery Truck Per hour : 0.00 Hours $ 2400 $ -
Subtotal ’ . : $ -
With Allowable Mark Up - ) 15%, $ -
Subtotal ' $ -
Subtotal _ 3 6,403.34
Liabiiity Insurance (.02%) x change order ’ 2% $ 128.07
TOTAL 2> > - 2> > $ 6,531.40

lPrepared By:
This Change Order Will Add | 2 | Days to Const.Schedule Approved by:
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NEW BULLETIN SET OF PLANS NOT CALLED OUT
//cz THE NARBATIVE. NOT CALLED ls ON BID
SEY OF PLANS.

MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
23,000 SF
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24 GA.
-—m- EACE OF CONCRETE WALL
. 0 -6 _ EXTE
|, —— 1 1/2" DIAMETER 4 7 MEMBR/
o1 12| GALVANIZED PIPE HANDRAIL § ~— RETURN HANDRAIL TO WALL
A .
. 1 1/2" DIAMETER GALVANIZED 6" METAL S
, PIPE HANDRAIL
W A 34" AFF. N 34UAFF - | EXTERIOR PLAS
P P o4 7 LATH o/ 1
. o , ; BUI
ic N STEEL HANDRAIL SEAT
o
1/2" DIAMETER GALVANIZED =
/ N BENT STEEL ROD 3/8" EXPANSION ANCHOR (3
PER BRACKET)
. ~-— HANDRAIL BRAKET 24 GA
— HANDRAIL BRAKET m;mzzm.mﬁ
3/8" EXPANSION ANCHOR (3
PER BRACKET)
WALL PANE
SECTION ELEVATION FASTE:
\
- Sooe <] METAL ROOFIN
Handrail at Concrete Wall T Dm\ UNDER L,




1 1/2" DIAMETER
GALVANIZED PIPE HANDRAIL

CONCRETE PAVING
REINFORCING LAND
SUBGRADE PER 1/51.1

—— 30"x36" ROOF CONCRETE WALL BEYOND

HATCH.

4"x16 GA. $1
AT 16" 0.C.

| te——— 5/8" GYP. B

NON RATED M
PARTITION
N
16 GA. STEEL ~ |
BENT PLATE CURB |
U2 _ Ramp Detail Sale_'8 ) Partition Intersection —
PLATERAIL | TR, , 3
_

e QTOINE VIGNMERD



Denny McGahey

From: Steve [nursestucco@cox.net]

Sent:  Thursday, August 04, 2011 10:16 AM
To: Denny McGahey

Cc: Blaine; Becky

Subject: Mead Valley Library

Hi Denny,
Here are the effects of delta 2 revisions on Lath & Plaster Subcontract:

A5.3 detail 3 elevation has an increase of 33 SY surface area.
AS5.4 details F, D, C B & A have an increase of 10 SY surface area. (3 SY 3-coat, 7 SY scr/brn)

36 SY 3-coat system @ 50.00
7 SY scr/brn for veneer @ 43.00

Total increase $2,101.00

Steve

REGIDEN AL » COMENRCIAL il

WATER BLASTING + SCAREOLOING,
[Ty ve e nurs&sﬂucco EOTEE
LICHIBICOE

ST EBE W TFL2D

3/12/2012



UPLAND CONTRACTING, INC.

P.O. BOX 3877
ONTARIO, CA 91761-0983
(909) 983-3656

CHANGE ORDER NO.

Attn: Buster Casler | C.0. 15629
BILLTO:  Stronghold Engineering DATED:
2000 Market Street February 10, 2011
Riverside, CA 92501 DETAILER:
, - Paul
JOB # JOB NAME LOCATION
3684 Mead Valley Library Mead Valley

ESCRJPTIQN T

CHANGE ORDER:

Furnish and install 2 footing pad and vertical dowel out for 2 col.

MATERIAL --nnsnee $ 404.70 APPROVED BY:

LABOR----s-eeemmmev 5MHRS 375.00 NAME:

SHIPPING ----emme- © 150.00 TITLE:

DETAILING ---enmm 05 ’HR 37.50 THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AUTHORIZES
U.C.l. TO-PROCEED WITH THIS CHANGE

SUB-TOTAL ----—- $ 967.20 ORDER AT PRICE SHOWN.

YY) g 72.54

OVERHEAD --=---- 72.54

TOTAL =mmemmmmmmms $ 1,112.28




UPLAND CONTRACTING, INC.

P.0. BOX 3877
ONTARIO, CA 91761-0083
(505) 9833656

' CHANGE ORDER NO._
Attn: -Buster Casler 6.0, 15629

BILL TO:  Stronghold Engineering DATED:
2000 Market Street February 10, 2011
Riverside, CA 82501 DETAILER:
e e e _ _F‘@QE s
JOB # JOB NAME LOGATIO
3684 Mead ValleylLipray . Mead Va ey

e G

CHANGE ORDER:

Furrish and install 2 footing pad and vertical'dowel out for 2 col.

MATERIAL -—— 404.70 AF
LABOR—-——5 MHRS 375.00 3
SHIPPING e 150.00 TITLE: TP EY,
DETAILING ~——=-0:5HR 37.50 THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AUTHORIZES

G

SUBJOTAL — R $ | 96,7".2@ ORBER AT BRICE SHOWN,
PROFIT —weeemmev 72.54
OVERHEAD ---— " 72.54
TOTAL e | 1,112.28

&
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PIERCE CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date: February 14, 2012 No: 1

TO:___Stronghold Engineering

From: Paul Landsaw

Project:_Mead Valley Library

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and
conditions as that included in the original contract:

(RFI 44)

Change for backfilling and compaction, digging new piers, setting rebar template, and
pournng footings.

Material $ 535.00
Labor 16hrs @ $75.00  1,200.00
Rental 16hrs @125.00 2,000.00

Subtotal $3,735.00
P&O 15% 560.25
$4,295.25

No testing for compaction.

Changes Approved Previous Contract Amount _ $365,105.00

Amount of this Order _ $4.295.25

By:

Total Contry and Extras  $369,400.25

By: By //.71,/“"7‘@-4{; /.("A._.-"
Paul Lapdgaw Manager

P.O. Box 649 Patton, CA 92369 Phone# (909)888-2284 Fax#(909)888-2384



e : VA BRARY
HCI Systems Inc. JOB: MEAD VALLEY LI
1354 S Parkside PI C.O#: MV-002C
Ontario, CA 91761 REQUIRED (] proposeD
TEL: (909) 628-7773 DATE: January 11, 2011

FAX: (909) 628-7774

A SIGNED COPY OF THIS CHANGE ORDER SHALL CONSTITUTE AUTHORIZATION TO PERFORM WORK.

PROJECT: MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
LOCATED AT: 21580 OAKWOOD ST
PERRIS, CA 92570

FURNISH AND INSTALL, TO CONDUIT AND OUTLET BOXES BY OTHERS, THE FOLLOWING
FIRE ALARM ADDITIONS:

9 SILENT KNIGHT DUCT DETECTORS SD505-DUCT
9 SAMPLING TUBES
9 PAM RELAYS

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS FOR THE ADDITION OF NINE (9) DUCT DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
DUCT DETECTORS TO BE SUPPLIED BY HCI AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

INCLUDES FREIGHT & TAX.

HCIS TO DESIGN, FURNISH AND INSTALL DEVICES ONLY.

UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, AND RECEIPT OF AN INVOICE, WE SHALL PAY: m&ﬂf—'—
F Y4 139 4y
=D

AUTHORIZED BY (SIGN):
PRINT NAME:
DATE:

PREPARED BY (SIGN):
DATE: 01/03/20111

HCIS - CONFIDENTIAL



HCI JOB: MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
1354 S Parkside Pl

Ontario, CA 91761 C.0.%: MV-002C

9 SILENT KNIGHT DUCT DETECTORS SD505-DUCT $ 252.87 $2,275.83
FEET #14AWG. WIRE @ $.34/FT. $0.34 $0.00

FEET #16AWG. FPL CABLE @ .30/FT. $0.30 $0.00

870 FEET #18AWG. FPL CABLE @ $.26/FT. $0.26 $226.20
SUBTOTAL $2,502.03

TAX@ 7.75% $193.91

MATERIAL TOTAL $2,695.94

i

XTENDED.

8.0 HRS.  LABOR - ROUGH INSTALLATION (STRAIGHT TIME) - 8
6.0 HRS.  LABOR - FINISH INSTALLATION (STRAIGHT TIME) 6.0
0.0 HRS. - LABOR - OVERTIME

0.0

0.0 HRS.  LABOR - DOUBLE TIME 0.0
4.0 HRS.  INSPECTION/TESTING 4
3.0 HRS. PROGRAMMING 3.0
TOTAL HOURS 21.0

LABOR TOTAL @ $68.50 /HR. , $1,438.50

2.0 HRS. ESTIMATING HOURS @ $65.00 /HR. $130.00
0.0 DAYS VEHICAL / FUEL SURCHARGE $45.00 /DAY $0.00
5.0 HRS. DESIGN EXPENSE @ $95.00 /HR. $475.00
0.0 HRS. PROJECT MANAGEMENT HOURS @ $95.00 /HR. $0.00
0.0 HRS. PERMIT/PLANCHECK HOURS @ $50.00 /HR. $0.00
$0.00 BLUE PRINT/CAD DESIGN EXPENSE $0.00
$0.00 PERMIT/PLANCHECK COSTS $0.00
$0.00 PROGRAMMING COSTS $0.00
CAD DEPT. REVIEW $0.00

ADMIN. FEE $0.00

FREIGHT 0.0 % OF MAT'L $0.00

WARRANTY ALLOWANCE 0.0 % OF MAT'L $0.00

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $605.00

MATERIAL $2,502.03

TAX $193.91
FIELD LABOR $1,438.50
OTHER COSTS $605.00
OVERHEAD @ 0.0 % $0.00
PROFIT@ 00 % $0.00
Bond@ 0.0 % $0.00
GRAND TOTAL (WHOLE DOLLAR) $T3005~

Ty 139, B

HCIS - CONFIDENTIAL



CAMPBELL
T CERTIFIED, nc.
STEE CONSTRUCTORS

CCl ioh Ne.

MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY

Request No.

434 3

Area / Building

COLUMN BEAM CONNECTIONS 35 LOCATIONS

DATE: 10/05/11

Description of work

Method/source for change

DUE TO BUST IN CONNECTION COLUMN TO BEAM,

ADDED BENT PLATE AT 35 LOCATIONS,

PROVIDE MATERIAL, RE-DETAIL DRAWINGS TO INCLUDE NEW

BENT PLATE WAS ADDED PER REV-2 (SK03-01))

FIELD WELD BENT PLATE AT COLUMN - BEAM LOCATIONS.

(SEE ATTACHED)

Quantity

Detailing
With Allowable Mark Up = |
TOTAL
Materials
Shop Expenses (rents, equipment) " 3 $
Shop Supplies (consumables, widg. wire, etc) l 3 $
Field Supplies (wire, gasses, etc.) 16.00 Hours | |$ 9.00] [$ 144.00
Materials: 1/2" BENT PLATE QTY:35 1.00 $536.66 | | $ 536.66
Subtotal 0.00 = $ 680.66
| With Allowabie Mark Up 15%1:4 $ 102.10
TOTAL G 782.7
Shop Hourly Rate 0.00 = Hours 35.84 $ -
Shop wage 0.00 - 25.00
Worker's comp. (27.11%) - 6.78
Payroll tax (13.63%) . 3411
Benefits/Medical . - 065|
Subtotal | 3584 |
With Allowable Mark Up 4 15% l_ $ -
TOTAL : 1$ -
CCl Field Labor 16.00 Hours $ 7598 $ 1,215.68
Ironworker Base Laber Rate 1% 33.00
Health and Welfare Fund Contribution 3 12.39
Pension Fund Contribution 1% 11.00 |
Training Fund 18 092 |.
Payroll tax (13.63%) $  449]
Workers Compensation (42.97%) $ 1418
Subtotal $ 75981
With Allowable Mark Up : 15%)- | § 182.35
TOTAL $ 1,398.03
Crane and Operator, surcharge, fuel Hours $ 194.00 $ -
Truck wiwelding Per hour Hours $ 3500 $ -
Fuel - Truck wiwelder Per hour Hours 3 14001 1% -
Delivery Truck (10,000 gvw) Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 25.00 $ -
Delivery Truck (25,000 gvw) Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 5500 $ -
Fuel - Delivery Truck Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 2400 $ -
Subtotal 3 -
With Aliowable Mark Up 15% 3 -
Subtotal 3 -
Subtotal $ 2,548.79
Liability Insurance (.02%) x change order 2% ; $ 50.98
TOTAL > > 4 > 2> > $ 2,598.77

This Change Order Will Add l 2 I Days to Const.Schedule

]Prepared By:

Approved by:
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CAMPBELL
“CERTIFIED, 1nc.

STEEL GANSTROCTONS
;

Change Order Request

434 — Mead

COR Subiject: Cut off Existing Baseplate Remove Nelson Studs Full Pen New 18"
Valley Library

section into column add new stiffners add new nelson studs

To Carmela Gonzalez COR Number: 434-5
Camp(l))ell Certified, Inc. COR Revision Number: 0
1629 Ord way .
Oceanside , CA 92056 COR Date: '1:1/%/2\/?/:):'( Order /
760-722-9353 Work Type : -
760-631-0225 (FAX) Tam
Owner COR No : RFI# 31-R
Return To Carmela Gonzalez GC COR /RFI No RFI# 31-R
Campbeli Certified, Inc. RFI Reference No : RFI # 31-R
1629 Ord way PCO Reference No : RFI # 31-R
Oceanside , CA 92056 ASI Reference No : RFI #31-R
760-722-9353 Other Reference No : RFI # 31-R
760-631-0225 (FAX)
This COR is valid for 5 Days.
Summary

Total COR: $1,163.52

Comments / Time Extension Request

Reservation of Rights

This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items.

Signed By: Dated: 11/9/2011

https://www.esubonline.com/TRACK point/versions/v61/changeorders/emailchangeorderl... 12/13/2011
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N

SHOP MATERIAL LIST FOR 1 ASSEMBLY
MARK | SIZE GRADE LENGTH No | AREA WEIGHT
FT IN FT2 LB
C2000 | W12X96 A992gr50 | 16-11 13/16 1{103.41 | 1630.7
M29 3/4"HD_STUD A36 0L 5 18 1.57 11.1
P52 8X1/2FLAT A572gr50 | O- 93/ 1 1.21 11.1
P58 12_1/16X3/4PLT A572grs0 1% 3/s 1 2.39 32.7
P95 22X1_1/2PLT A572gr50 110 1 7.64 | 205.9
fggij 5_3/4X3/8PLT A572gr50 | 0%10 7/s 6 5.73 39.9
P133 | 5_13/16X1/2PLT A572gr50 | 0%10 7/s 1 0.99 8.9
P274 | 10_7/8X1/2PLT A572gr50 1t 23/, 1 2.40 22.7
P275 | 10_13/16X3/8PLT | A572grS0 18 34 1 2.03 14.6
P765 | 11X5/8FLAT A572gr50 | 0% 43/ 1 0.86 9.3
P791 | 5_13/16X1/2PLT A572gr50 | 0-10 7/ 1 0.99 8.9
P792 | 5_13/16X1/2PLT A572grs0 | 0110 7/ 1 0.99 8.9
TOTAL 130.21 2004.8
LOCATION LIST
GRID LOC. GRID LOC.
4/1/-4 4/1/13

RADIAL CUT DIMS GIVEN TO INTERSECTION POINTS
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434 — Mead Valley Library

Change Order Request

COR Subject: FIELD WORK TO RE-PLUMB COLS

To Denny McGahey

Stronghold Engineering, Inc.

2000 Market Street
Riverside, CA 92501
{951) 684-9303

(951) 684-3813 (FAX)

Return To Laurie Campbell
Campbell Certified, Inc.
1629 Ord Way
Oceanside, CA 92056
760-722-9353 X 123
760-758-4000 (FAX)

COR Number: 434-6
COR Revision Number: 0
COR Date: 12/6/2011
Field Work Order /
Work Type : T&M

This COR is valid for 5 Days.

Summary

Total COR: $1,986.97

Comments / Time Extension Request
T&M WORK CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Reservation of Rights

This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for

any of these items.

Signed By: Q&@gg Cm

Gregory Chick
Project Manager

Dated: 12/6/2011

https:// www.esubohline.com/TRACKpoint/versions/v6 l/changeorders/emailchangeorderl... 12/13/2011



CAMPBELI

Change Order Request

CERTIFIED, e
» : Master 6
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING COLUNS
B-Dac-T1
: DUE TO GRID LINES ON ANCHOR Method/source fo
BOLTS BEING OFF, CCl HAD TO WORK COLUMNS OUT OF PLUMB FIELD DIRECTION
WITHIN CODE TO MAKE UPPER STEEL WORK
OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BY OTHERS
Detailing Hours $ -
With Allowable Mark Up $ -
TOTAL $ -
Materials
Shop Expenses (rents, equipment, ins.) Hours $ 18.00 3 -
Shop Supplies {consumables, widg. wire, etc) Hours $ 9.00 3 -
Field Supplies (wire, gasses, etc.) 16.00 Hours $ 800} 1% 144,00
MATERIAL $4,293.00 3 -
Subtotal : $ 144.00
With Allowabie Mark Up ) 15% $ 21.60
TOTAL : $165.60
Shop Hourly Rate Hours 1% 36.41 $ -
Shop wage $ 25.00
Worker's comp. (27.11%) $ 7.35
Payroll tax (13.63%) 5 3.41
Benefits/Medical 0.65
Subtotal $ 36.41
With Allowable Mark Up 15% 3 -
TOTAL $ -
CCl Field Labor PER WORK ORDER 1 & 2 16.00 Hours $ 79.37 $ 1,269.92
fronworker Base Labor Rate $ 33.00
Health and Welfare Fund Contribution % 12.39
Pension Fund Contribution 1% 11.00
Training Fund B 0.72
Payroll tax (13.63%) 1% 4.49
Workers Compensation (53.85%) 3 17.77
Subtotal 1% 79.37
With Allowable Mark Up 1 15% $ 190.49
TOTAL $ 1,460.41
REACHFORK1 DAY $ 370.00 $ -
Truck wiwelding Per hour 8.00 Hours 3 35.00 $ 280.00
Fuel - Truck wiwelder Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 14.00 $ -
Delivery Truck (10,000 gvw) Per hour Hours $ 2500 3 -
Delivery Truck (25,000 qvw} Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 5500 3 -
Fuel - Belivery Truck Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 24.00 $ -
Subtotal 0.00 3 280.00
With Altowable Mark Up 15% 3 42.00
Subtotal 3 322.00
Subtotal $ - 1,948.01
Liability Insurance {.02%) x change order 2% $ 38.96
TOTAL - > > = > $ 1,986.97

This Change Order Wil Add | 0 | Days to Const. Schedute

IPrepafed By: GREG CHICK

Approved by:
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AL EE VISR Oceanside, CA 92054
CAMPBELL 760-722-9353
CERHFIEI), I 780~?22-9000 Fax .
@ WELDING & STEEL cousmc'ucnou Email.contactus@campbeliwelding.com
7 CA License #747581 L.A. Fab #1801
Doctir

@@Eﬂ B e!d;i 0 () com STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATORS SINCE 1991
~usTomer,___STReMGHolD pated 1 F [ los# ¥ 34 work oroEr# oL,

Work order Prepared By: /y( /C(/

Job Name & Location: MzaDE /el € Y 14’200

RELEASE TO PERFORM WORK

3rief description of work to be done: Lot / Ho
Dl To @R LIMES O~ AvCHAS ARE OFF pe et a3 | 1% D To
Lesd@fl cefl A timige QT el VAR i Trlyy SODE Ty  MAKE u/"/’(& ST
bl Al T SIMG  PLymMB CRBILS oV PHASE Tive

BRIOS S e RET , SRl I BTN L g iT %6 "o of CEITEe Gal /awﬂcm{i

suthorizing Signature Representing . Date
Note: The above must be completed and signed before work can commence.
ACCEPTANCE OF WORK

Jescription of work actually performed: (include adequate reference information such as location, cofumn line, elavations, etc.
N

SAMARE " AS  2eu€

VATERIAL
PLomp Cnaics

AHOR: List by name, classification. hourty rate and man hours worked.

Name : Classification @Rate/Hr DATE Man Hours = $Total Labor
MPZE (R RAUELL (@ e nA) 1=t -1t Lf
ACT R Pz 1Ry oK (LR H~12-1l éf
ftem 1-Total
$
SQUIPMENT: List type equipment used, hourly rate and hours used.
A Type Rate/Hr X Hours Used = [$TOTAL EQUIPMENT
SERVcE Floln g_‘;
item
temt  $
ADD ITEMS 1 & 2 FOR TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS WORK ORDER: +ltem2 §
=Total &

"~ EPFTANCE: T e aljoverwork as described and authorized in this work order Is satisfactory & hereby accepted.

;C\uthonzmg Signature Representing éE’ \ Date‘\ ! Z/l ! \l
FAEVINA Time, ORLY
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B, UG LI LTI Uceansiae, CA 92054
CAMPBELL 760-722-9353

Email.contactus@campbeliwelding.com
CA License #747581 L.A. Fab #1801

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATORS SINCE 1004

CUSTOMER_STRONGHe LD cr6. DATE{IU-t) _joB#Y3Y WORKORDER# |

Work order Prepared By: ___ M/AL/
Job Name & Location: ME Yy vAULLEY (iRAAY

RELEASE TO PERFORM WORK
Brief description of work to be done:; r / ’ '
PUC_Te GUD LIMES o ACAS ang GFF As e ns " 1o /q‘l‘?/". HAD Toe tvefl.

CedS A LATUE Y OF PLUMB v T (N CoblC 4o MAkE PPER. STEC b CARA
WLTH mee (ABLES MLSO, oMLY PHNSE CME wnS poME,

neos 4 / p— 5
Authorizing Signature Al e~ % Representing <1~ | A Date_f£- K{~ }
Note: The above must B¥&ompleted and signed before work can commence, -

ACCEPTANCE OF WORK

Jescription of wark actually performed:; (include adequate referance information such as location, column line, elavations, etc.
T SAME AS Ao

VATERIAL
Plms LAgiEs
<ABOR: List by name, classification, hourly rate and man hours worked.
Name Classification @Rate/Hr PATE | ManHours' |[= $Total Labor
MALK GYRAAS CIELD frenetnan [~y H
VCTell, [ cPET VRO L R 1=ty o
Item 1-Total
§
ZQUIPMENT: List type equipment used, hourly rate and hours used. .
Type Rate/Hr X Hours Used = [$TOTAL EQUIPMENT
SeRvice ‘ol Y
item
temt &
ADD ITEMS 1 & 2 FOR TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS WORK ORDER: + ﬁ%mé g
=To

MLLEPTANCE: Th work as described and authorized in this work order Is satisfactory & heraby accepted.

Representing éE»’L Date (1= 44~ U/

FVEVIP RV TINFE. 7l Y

Authorizing Signature




y o N Change Order Request
G A CClJob No. 434 7
Area / Building:-
COULUMN # C-4015
Template for C -4014 was set off grid 4" to the North.
Cut off existing baseplate, re-weld new basepiate per RF1 # 39
XIS
Detailing ] 80.00 | |%
With Allowable Mark Up A : 15%] 1 $ 6.00
TOTAL . ' $ 46.00
Materials :
Shop Expenses (rents, equipment, ins.) . 0.50 Hours $ 18.00 $ 9.00
Shop Supplies {consumables, widg. wire, etc} i Hours $ 9.00 § -
Field Supplies (wire, gasses, etc.) - Hours 1% 9.00 $ -
Material: PER BACK UP SHEETS : 1.00 # $57.00 $ 57.00
Subtotal . : $ 66.00
With Allowable Mark Up O 15%| |'$ 9.90
TOTAL ] - $75.90
Shop Hourly Rate 0.50 Hours | 1% 36.41 $ 18.20
Shop wage . $ 2500
Worker's comp. (27.11%) B 7.35
Payrofl tax (13.63%) 3 3.41
Benefits/Medical 0.65
Subtotal : 1% 36.41
With Allowable Mark Up - 15% $ 2.73
TOTAL ’ . $ 20.93
CCl Field Laber . 4.00 Hours $  79.37 3 317.48
ironworker Base Labor Rate E V $ 33.00
Health and Welfare Fund Contribution $ 1238
Pension Fund Contribution $ 11‘-00,
Training Fund 3 0.72
Payroll tax (13.63%) 3 4.49
Workers Compensation (53.85%) $  17.77
Subtotal ] $ 79.37
With Allowable Mark Up ; 15% 3 47.62
TOTAL N $ 365.10
EQUIPMENT DAY $ 370.00
Truck wiwelding Per hour . 2.00 Hours 3 35.00 3 70.00
Fuel - Truck wiwelder Per hour : 0.00 Hours $ 1400 3 -
Delivery Truck {10,000 avw) Per hour o Hours $ 2500 $ -
Delivery Truck (25,000 gvw) Per hour : 0.00 Hours $ 5500 3 -
Fuel - Delivery Truck Per hour ) 0.00 Hours $ 24.00 3 -
Subtotal . 0.00 3 70.00
With Allowable Mark Up 15% b 10.50
Subtotal $ 80.50
Subtotal . 5 588.43
Liability Insurance {.02%) x change order , ) 2% $ 10.42
TOTAL > > > 3> > s 598.85
lPrepared By: Greg Chick
This Change Order Will Add l 0 l Days to Const.Schedule Approved by:




W.0.#

Estimate # 434-1011

ESTIMATE FOR tronghold Bip Opne.
BunLbing Mead Valley Library ~ Bio Time
Drawing # DWG. DATE SHeem# 3 10
ARCHITECT TAKE OFF 8Y DATE WEeD, Nov 9, 2011
DESCRIPTEONZ CHANGE ORDER TO FIX BASEPLATE PER RF} # 39
ol DRG | MARK . DESCRIPTION Lenotn | N7 P (UM Cost F
1 1 |PL3M4x12 - 4 " |306 41 .80 33
2 1 [STANDARD SHEAR 1= "1 10 1 5 5
3 4 IPUNCHED HOLE 1- "110 4 3.00 12
4 0 T
5 1 |CAMPBELL FIELD CREW = " 0 0 4
6 CUT OFF AND RE WELD ‘- "
7 BASEPLATE N "
8 2 MEN X 2 HOURS EACH - "
3 - ;
10 P "
11 B "
12 " "
13 = R
14 " "
115 P "
16 R "
17 " "
18 E "
19 S
20 - "
21 - "
22 B "
23 E "
24 ¥ "
25 B T
TOTALS 46 $50
GALY 46 30
PREP SURF. AREA 3 $0
Hours Rate | Sub Totals PAINT 3 $0
4 %0 MATERIAL $50
Equipment Hours Rate Sub Totals | DET. .5 30
SHOPR .5 $0
FRT 48 $0
SUB TOTAL $50
SaLES Tax ] 328
, BT
! | Sub lot?l Equipment | E‘;EC(?;S; 0
; Total Erectlon ] $0 Bond % SUBTOTAL $50
' Bond Amount | $0 I NET ]150% $7
Page# 3 of 10 Total W/Bond |+ 987 T TOTAL $57




STRONGHOLD ENGINEERIN G, INC.

2000 Market Street

Riverside, CA 92501
(951) 684-9303 - FAX (951) 684-3813 . PROJECT NO.: SEI #1 1005
CONTRACT NO.: 75-10621-00

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RFINO.:  Thirty Nine (39)

DATE: 12/23/11

TO: DLR Group/ WWCOT PROJECT: MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
4280 Latham Street, Suite H

Riverside, CA 9250}

ATTN: BILL JUDGE / RAQUEL WYSOC_KI FROM: BUSTER CASLER, PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT

REFERENCE: HSS COLUMN C-4015 ;
LOCATION: 52.1 [intersection of Grid Lines CM-D and CM-1.5

DESCRIPTION: OFFSET COLUMN

The bolt template for Column C-4015 at the intersection of Gridlines CM-D and CM-1.5 was set 4" to far to the north.

Proposed Solution:
Install new (thicker) 3/4" base plate 4" longer and offset column on base plate. (See attached Drwg. SK-27)

Please advise if this is acceptable.

SCHEDULE IMPACT [ 0epentingon Response FINANCIAL IMPACT [} tepontingon Response ATTACHMENTS [}

RESPONSE NEEDED BY: DATE: ASAP

REPLY: Ac<bPTile .

(SHCNATURE) {ITLE)
SIDNEY VUEN , TTg-s

If the initiator disagrees with the respon!c or believes that the Frespoose creates u change in scope affecting contract costs
or time, the initistor shait respond in writing n accordance with the contract. -

Page 1
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Change Order Request

CAMPRBEILL 1 _ , o
CERTIFIED, .
ST 11 INC N Request No.

ONSTRUCTORS .
b Ho. 434 9
HII IS ET - MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY Area/ Building
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING : GRIDS CM-1 & CM-5
DATE: 272717
Lo [Ty oI YTl { " F ABRICATE, COPE & FIELD INSTALL Method/source for change
C 8 CHANNELS FOR BENT PLATE, 15 QUTRIGGERS NEEDED. JOB SITE DIRECTIONS
Design Conflict between Architectural & Structural Drawings
i , . 7  Quantity
Detailing 0.00 80.00 [
With Allowable Mark Up 015}
TOTAL
Materials '
Shop Expenses (fents, equipment, ins.} 3 18.00 1. 1%
Shop Supplies (consumables, widg. wire, etc) $ 10001 :19% 75.00
Field Supplies (wlire, gasses, etc.) 1% 10.00 $ 280.00
Material: PER BACK UP SHEET $368.00 | {$ 368.00
Subtotal $ 858.00
With Aliowable Mark Up 15% $ 128.70
TOTAL F GO
Shop Hourly Rate 1$ 35.84 |- " $
Shop wage 13 25.00
Worker's comp. (27.11%) $ 6.78 |
Payroll tax (13.63%) $ 3.41
BenefitsiMedical 0.65
Subtotal 1$ 3584 | ¢
With Aliowable Mark Up 15%] $ 40.32
TOTAL : 1% . 309:12"
CClField Labor - PER WORK ORDER #3 1% 96.70 $ 2,707.60
lronworker Base Labor Rate E 33.00 §.
Health and Welfare Fund Contribution : $ 12.39 v, :
Pension Fund Contribution B 11.00
LMTC/Admin Local 4% 0.63
Training Fund 1% 0.72
Payroll tax (13:63%) 1% 7.87
Workers Compensation (53.85%) $ 31.09
Subtotal - : $ 9670
With Allowable Mark Up - ’g;r e ' 15% $ 406.14
TOTAL - L s 31374
Reach Fork with Basket 12.00 Hours 4% 250009 300.00
Truck wiwelding Per hour 12.00 Hours 1-1§ 3500 % 420.00
Fuel - Truck wiwelder Per hour 12.00 Hours | 1§ 1400 3% 168.00
Delivery Truck {10,000 gvw) Per hour 0.00 Hours 1 2500)°1% -
Delivery Truck {25,000 gvw) Per hour 0.00 Hours $ 5500 $ -
Fuel - Delivery Truck Per hour - 0.00 - Hours 13 24.00 3 -
Subtotal : 0.00 : $ 888.00
With Allowable Mark Up : 15% $ 133.20
Subtotal - $ 1,021.20
Subtotal $ 5.430.76
Bond Rate . 5 5
Liability insurance {.02%) x change order - “ ";i ; 2% 3 108.62
TOTAL > 2> > > > $ 5,539.38
[Prepared By: = Greg Chick
This Change Order Will Add | 0 | Days to Const.Schedute Approved by:




3045 Industry Street

: v Oceanside, CA 92054

'CERTIFIEI), INC 760-722-9353 phone

WELDINE & STEEL COKSTAUCTION - 760-722-9000 fax

’ Email: contactus@campbeliwelding.con
CA License #747581 L.A. Fab #1801

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATORS SINCE 1991

customer: _ S TRoNGHoW) € NOIWERVE  oate 1612 sosT3 "// THIS WORK ORDER # 9
Work Order Prepared By, /(/"l < U
Job Name & Location MEADE VALLEY LiGRARY

RELEASE TO PERFORM WORK

Bnef description of work to be done: .

Cian E L S‘(S’XH.S’) NECP To RE WSTALLED To MAKE REST PLATE welll en Prmiel  AloNg
GrR1DS M- & C M-5 P aug er ARCH TECTUALS & STRUCTUR ALY [Jea)T Ty Mo Crmnas
FeonDATICN PLavs ané DirErenT (e pacl r(grdm_,j g STRUCTURRLS ( Micd MA DE cHam LS

NEEED To MrE BeN T PLATE etk (1 S RN~ L CuTUEER s MECHED )

; - s
Authorizing Signalure Representing Date [j\~ 6 [g )

Note: The above must be completed and signed before work can commence.
ACCEPTANCE OF WORK
Description of work actually performed: {Include adequate reference information'such as location, columnlings, elevations, etc.

Y same NS anoVE Y

MATERIAL

LABOR: List by name, classification, hourty rate and man hours worked.

NAME CLASSIFICATION @ RATEMR DATE } MAN HOURS = $ TOTAL LABOR

\,'Y"{cf Hewts "’ 2-16-12 %

vieeTek Lerc 2z [ Ben et CA, R-16- (2 2
Womac £To LofALE {‘/Lo/\/ U I, 21€6-12 2

ViCTel Loz (RGN oolaleR A~ 1F -1k 6

HuMECRTG Rosnics [ Lon ol A=1"2 - 19, &

Tom BRIGHT & 100 WECH EA 2 172-2 ] Yy .

v Hem 1-Total j

EQUIPMENT: List type equipment used, hourly rate and hours used.

TYPE RATE/HR X HOURS USED = $ ToTAL EQUIPMENT
_ P A V
SERVICE UG 6 [ £
REacH AasKET I
ftem 2-Total
ADD ITEMS 1 AND 2 FOR TOTAL AMOUNT THIS WORK ORDER: tem 1

- VERIFY oy LY en2
Ut @ =TOTAL
ACCEPTANCE: The(abev WOy as described and authorized in this work order is satisfactory and heteby accepied.

> L \ 20/
Authorizing Signature Wapresenmg E ! Date 2/ ZOI !%




W.O.#

EsTimaTe # 434-1011

ESTIMATE FOR Stronghold Bip OpnG.
BuiLDING Mead Valley Library Bip Time
DrawinG # DWG. DATE SHEET# 10
ARCHITECT TAKE OFF BY DATE Web, Nov 9, 2011
' DESCRIPT'ON: WORK ORDER TICKET DATED 12/16/12 FOR COPED & WELDED ¢ 8 CHANNELS
| COR#s |
No.| DRG | Mark| N DESCRIPTION Lenvett | W | meer oMt Cost s |F
1 2 |C8x115 20- 0 "[{115 460 .80 368
> T m
3 15 |SHOP CUT & COPE B " 0 0 75
4 CHANNELS PER DETAILS '- "
5 — m
6 -
. -
P -~ m
9 - n
10 - )
11 B "
12 ' "
13 -
” - .
15 B "
16 - !
17 - "
18 - '
19 - '
20 E '
21 - i
22 - "
23 R
24 L "
25 P "
ToTALs | 460 N $368
GALY 460 $0
: PREP SURF. AREA 81 $0
Hours Rate | Sub Totals PAINT 81 $0
MATERIAL $368
Equipment Hours Rate Sub Totals | DET.
SHOR 7.5 $0
FrY 460 $0
Sus ToTAL $368
SALES Tax T $0
L ) l Sub total Equipmentf EUB TOTAL $368
- RECTION
Total Erection | Bond SUBTOTAL $368
Bond Amount $0 [ NET $0
Page# 1 of 10 Total W/ Bond $368 TOTAL $368
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CHANGE ORDER WHITEHEAD  riersice. ca as03
Ph (951) 270-0054

REQUEST Construction, Inc. (951) 270-0084

License No. 879992

Project: Mead Valley Library ' REQUEST DATE: December 12, 2011
Contractor: Stronghold Engineering
ATTN: Denny McGahey INITIATOR: Architect
Co # | 1 ]

D iption:

escription Change color on timely frames from standard to custom color to match paint chips provided by

painter.
We are quoting you an extra to contract in the amount of $ 3,059.03 for additional labor and/or

material on the above referenced project, as outlined below:

Material
Description Qty Cost Total

Custom Color Set up Charge 2 @ $ 432.92 $ 865.84
Custom Color Add 1 $ 1,580.16 $ 1,580.16

$ : $ :

$ : $ :

$ $ :

§ ; :

$ : $ :

$ : $ :

N -
Sub Total $ 2,446.00
Tax 8.75% $ 214.02
Materia! Total $ 2,660.02

Labor
Labor & Material $2,660.02
oH&P 15% $399.00
Total $3,059.03
This change order will require a time extension of days to complete.

This modification constitutes compensation in full for direct costs only which are attributable to the changes ordered herein. We reserve our rights to
time extensions, time-related costs and any indirect costs that result or flow from the changes ordered herein.

We will proceed on the above upon receipt of written authorization to do so.
Pricing void if not accepted in 30 days only. ,
Authorization to proceed X




Estimate Prepared For:

ARCHIBALD
[ISHEET METALIIT,

LIC#896379

ESTIMATE 15665

CHANGE ORDER #1

Job Address:

Stronghold Engineering

Mead Valley Library

DATE OF ESTIMATE
217112

Estimate By: Ryan Romero

Description

Detail ' [ Qty | Total

Archibald Sheet Metal agrees to provide the following materials, and labor based on Plans and Specs dated:

PREVALING WAGE: YES

Roof Hatch

Laine-Aire 30"x36” standard {4 | $4,800.00

“(these two items below are optional for the roof hatches)

*Ladder up Safety Post

E-S

Standard $2,000.00

*Guard Raid System

Standard 4 $4,000.00

Exclusions: ANY MECHANICAL/STRUCTURAUARCHITECTURAL METAL NOT REFERENCED IN

ABOVE SCOPE

ACCEPTED BY

READ CAREFULLY THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT:

quote are conditions of the contract. Any alteration or deviat
become an extra charge and executed upon written orders
Raingutters is not iable for any damages resulting from un
Raingutters cannot guarantee that water will enter rain gut
progress payments must be made in a timely manner, an
Service Charges of 1 % % per month will be charged on

accounts are added to balance.

DATE

Archibald Sheet Metal

1402 N. Magnolia Avenue El Cajon CA 92020

619-441-9100 « 619-441-9600 FAX

| 220

453

This quote is good for 30 days from date of estimate. Al disclosures of this job
ion from the above specifications involving extra cost of materials or tabor will

for the same. All agreements must be in writing. Archibald Inc./Affordable
foreseen delays injob completion, or job rescheduling. Archibald Inc./Affordable
ters on buildings without drip edge metal. We reserve the right to refuse service. All
d fack of payment within 7 days of billing date may result in the cessation of work.
all amounts past due. Attorney fees and/or fees incurred in the collecting past due

)



Corporate Offices

WHOLESALE (714) 568-1906

' ROOFING

Fax (714) 568-1915

Toll Free (888) 747-8500

Santa Ana
(714) 568-1900
Fax (714) 568-1914

Vista
(760) 631-5559
Fax (760) 631-5560

< SUPPLIES .
g Spring Valley Gardena - Costa Mesa
INC. (619) 589-2444 (310) 323-8881 (949) 722-4700
Fax (619) 589-2985 Fax (310) 323-2243  Fax (949) 722-4704
SOLD TO SHIP TO
ARCHIBALD, INC. ARCHIBALD, INC.

1402 N MAGNOLIA AVE

EL CAJON, CA 92020

6015 43649

1% 10th, Net 2s5th

03/14/12

MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
PERRIS CALIF.
EL CAJON, CA 92020

45

-DATE
03/30/12

AMOUNT .

**** QUOTE. - **
408 EA |INSUL 4"  ISO 41.080 16760.64+%
14
4" THICK BY 4'X 8' SHEET'S. 12 A
PC'S PER UNIT. THIS WOULD BE 34 ’/:szg ,5~7€i>>
UNIT'S. .. v g P~ @i7»
G4SR EA |INSUL 1v 150 @REBTVX 13.720 S
5 & J
\ i, 1T &
1" THICK BY 4'X 8' SHEET'S. THIS
2 4185.000 370.00%
1 VENDOR FREIGHT 380.000 380.00
VENDOR FREIGHT WOULD COVER 1 DROP
Y CHARGE “AND:+THE DEFICIT “FREIGHT .FOR
THE PARTIAL SEMI LOAD. THEIR WILL
BE A TOTAL OF 36 UNIT'S TO THE
SITE. CUSTOMER MUST PROVIDE THE
FORKLIFT AND UN-LOAD THE TRUCK'S.
1 1/2 PROX.
THE PRODUCT WOULD HAVE TO BE
ORDERED AND SHIPPED BY MARCH 30th,
2012 BEFORE THE APRIL 1st
INCREASE!!! PRODUCT BRAND IS ATLAS
ACFOAM-II, STANDARD ISO ROOF
March 14, 2012 12:29:06 MEL BEARD MERCHANDISE
*hkkk ok ok k ok ok OTHER
* QUOTE * 04
Kk ok kK kK PAGE 1 OF 2 TAX
FREIGHT
TOTAL

OFFICE/CUSTOMER



" WHOLESALE

g

Corporate Offices
(714) 568-1906
Toll Free (888) 747-8500

ROOFING Fax (714) 568-1915

SUPPLIES .
Spring Valley
INC. (619) 589-2444
Fax (619) 589-2985

SOLD TO
ARCHIBALD, INC.
1402 N MAGNOLIA AVE

EL CAJON, CA 92020

43649 1%

10th,

(714) 568-1900
Fax (714) 568-1914

(310) 323-8881
Fax (310) 323-2243

Vista
(760) 631-5559
Fax (760) 631-5560

Costa Mesa
(949) 722-4700
Fax (949) 722-4704

SHIP TO
ARCHIBALD, INC.
MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
PERRIS CALIF.

EL CAJON, CA 92020

03/14/12

EXP.DATE
03/30/12

=
»
s

March 14, 2012 12:29:06 MEL BEARD MERCHANDISE 5827
Tk kok ok ok ok ok OTHER 0.00
* QUOTE = 04
Kk kok ok kK ok PAGE 2 OF 2 TAX ;—T???TVU'
R
FREIGHT 0.00
TOTAL el B et

OFFICE/ICUSTOMER



ARCHIBALD
ISHEET METAL[|]|

LIC#896379

ESTIMATE 15695
CHANGE ORDER #2

Estimate Prepared For: Job Address:
Stronghold Engineering Mead Valley Library
DATE OF ESTIMATE Estimate By: Ryan Romero
3/14/12
Description Detail | oty ] Total

PREVALING WAGE: YES

Rigid insulation 4" thick, polyiso board 13,000 sa/ft

Rigid insulation 1" thick, polyiso board 2,000 sqfft

[2.958. %

Materiais $22~606-66~

O T

$84=606700~

2
Labor | $0:686:00%¢ |25 )
(>

“Detail 11/12.3 calls for 1" rigid insulation and, insulation under the framing ‘ Is3ss 4

Exclusions: ANY MECHANICAL/STRUCTURAL/ARCHITECTURAL METAL NOT REFERENCED IN
ABOVE SCOPE

ACCEPTED BY DATE

READ CAREFULLY THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT: This quote is good-for 30 days from date of estimate. All disclosures of this job
quote are conditions of the contract. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of materials or labor will
become an exira charge and executed upon written orders for the same. All agreements must be in writing. Archibald inc./Affordable
Raingutters is not iable for any damages resulting from unforeseen delays in job completion, or job rescheduling. ‘Archibald Inc./Affordable
Raingutters cannot guarantee that water will enter rain gutters on buildings without drip edge metal. We reserve the right to refuse service. All
progress payments must be made in a timely manner, and lack of payment within 7 days of billing date may resulf in the cessation of work.

Service Charges of 1 % % per month wilt be charged-on all amounts past due. Attorney fees and/or fees‘incurred in the colecting past due
accounts are added to balance.

Archibald Sheet Metal
1402 N. Magnolia Avenue El Cajon CA 92020
619-441-9100 ¢ 619-441-9600 FAX



721 Brea Canyon Rd, Suite 8
Walnut, Ca 91789

La Habra Fire Protection & Plumbing

Request For Change Order

Project # 2011-3
(909)869-8082, Fax (909) 869-8480
RFCO # 2
Date Issued: 4-11-12
Contractor: Subcontractor:
Stronghold Engineering
LHFPP
Mead Valley Library
Project Details
’ Originator Project Area Delay ltem| Cost Impact Priority
Bill Wilkins Exterior of Building Yes Yes Yes
Subject: Reference:
Hose Bib Boxes and access panels E-mail

Condition:

Plumbing Plans show no exterior hose bibs, the owner would like to add 3
also like 4- 12x12 stainless steel access panels at each urinal location.

hose bibs in recessed boxes. Owner would

Contractor’s Proposed Solution:

Please get with Lalo

Please note that at each urinal, from center of sensor to adge of a 2x? 16-1/2" is needed in the ¢

ear to the right side.

Change Order Information

Total:

Material: See attached 2,593.00 x 15% PO = 383.00

labor: 34 hrs @ 78.00 2,652.00 x 15% PO = 398.00

CO Number: Date Issued:

2,982.00

3,050.00

6,032.00

Amount of this CO: 6,032.00

Issued by:
Date:

This change order is governed by all the terms and conditions of the original contract.

A A T S




25799

I I — 1/8 gpf, EcoVantage® High Efficiency
SN URN Concealed Urinal (HEU) System.
. z TAG
~—mmme—  © Rough-In
Rough-in dimensions for Z5799 Series 7 ‘2\< :

33[95] MIN.
— 103[273] MAX.
'L' DIMENSION (SPECIFY)

4" x4"x 2 1/8" ELECTRICAL
BOX BY OTHERS

STEEL CITY #52171 N

OR EQUIVALENT

3
— 34 [04]

~— 14 [356] —

f 183 {470)
!
— 38 [965] ,
C.L. OUTLET (31 [787]ADA) !
| a3 1114 |
1
193 [495] 24 [610] ]
4 2 (17 [432] ADA) 55 [140]
(123 [317.5] ADA)
, FINISHED WALL FINISHED FLOOR

These dimensions and specifications are subject to change. without
notfice.

Fixture dimensions meet ANSI/ASME standard A112.19.2-2003 and
CAN/CSA B45 requirements.
Meets the American Disabilities Guidelines and ANSI A117.1 require- E\‘
o ments when urinal is installed 17" [432 mm] from finished floor. (/
ZURN INDUSTRIES, LLC. s COMMERCIAL BRASS OPERATION ¢ 5900 ELWIN BUCHANAN DRIVE ¢ SANFORD NC 27330

Phone: 1-800-997-3876 ¢ Fax: 919-775-3541 ¢ World Wide Web: www.zum.com
In Canada: ZURN INDUSTRIES LIMITED 3544 Nashua Drive ¢ Mississauga, Ontario L4VIL2 ¢ Phone: 905-405-8272 Fax: 905-405-1292

ECOVANTAGE® is a registered trademark of Zurn Industries, LLC. Rev. C Date: 6/13/07 C.N. 96783
Dwg. No. 81431 ProductNo. Z5799




